## **SECTION-III-A** IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 34124 OF 2014

PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVESTMENT CO. LTD.

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KOLKATA-I

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"List on 12th January, 2015."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Meera Mathur, Counsel for the petitioner has on 9th January, 2015 filed submission regarding Interpretation of Section 32(2) of the Income Tax Act, as amended with effect from 1st April, 1997 as per oral direction of the Hon'ble Court on 15th December, 2014. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm4