## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).34124/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2014 in ITA No. 14/2005 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE AND INVESTMENT CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KALKATA -I

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran,Adv.
Mr. Vashvardhan,adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER