## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34124/2014

PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE AND INVESTMENT CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KALKATA -I

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 20.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.22 17:06:37 IST

Reason: