ww.ecourtsindia.com

Listed On:- 20.07.2015

Court No. 1 Item No. 63

SECTION-III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 34124 OF 2014

PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE & INVESTMENT CO. LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KOLKATA-I

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20th April, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 20.7.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 28th April, 2015 filed process fees and spare copies and show cause notice to the sole Respondent was issued on 7th May, 2015. Neither A/D card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm4