## SECTION IIIA INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 34124/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21/07/2014 IN ITA NO. 14/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PEERLESS GENERAL FINANCE AND INVESTMENT CO. LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KALKATA -I

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 16/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv. Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In the order dated 8th December, 2015 passed

in

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.34124 of 2014, the words

"following 1st April, 1997" shall be substituted by the

words "following 1st April, 1997 (Assessment

Year

1998-1999)".

Office to make necessary corrections.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.12.16 17:05:57 IST

Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER